### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Andrew E. Horch	11/16/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Impinj, Inc.
Street Address:	501 N. 34th Street, Suite 100
City:	Seattle
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98103

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12403333

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)320-7701

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(650) 320-7700 Phone:

mpizarro@nixonpeabody.com Email:

Correspondent Name: David B. Ritchie Address Line 1: P.O. Box 60610

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94306

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: VIRP-0212CON (461844-099)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David B. Ritchie

**Total Attachments: 2** 

500994124

source=VIRP-212CON\_AS#page1.tif source=VIRP-212CON\_AS#page2.tif

REEL: 023403 FRAME: 0699

**PATENT** 

Attorney's Docket No.: <u>6928.P020</u>	ASSIGN (For Execution Prior To Fil	MENT	PATENT
In consideration of	good and valuable conside	eration, the receipt of which	is hereby
acknowledged, _I		·	,
the undersigned, Andre	w E. Horch		<del></del>
			<u>-</u>
hereby sell, assign, and tra	unsfer to <u>Impini, Inc.</u>		
a corporation of <u>Delawa</u>	re, ha	aving a principal place of bu	siness at
and its successors, assigns United States and all foreig the application for the United hereto or concurrently here	00, Seattle, Washington 98 s, and legal representatives in countries, in and to any a sed States patent that has be with on the dates indicated	8103 USA , (" s, the entire right, title, and in and all improvements that an een executed by the unders below and is entitled	Assignee"), nterest for the re disclosed in igned prior
Non-Volatile Memory	Cell Circuit With Progr	amming Through Band-	To-Band
Tunneline	g and Impact Ionization	Gata Current	
COLUMNICA PLOSECULION ADDITION	ications, continuation-in-paille applications, reexaminations or shall be filed in the Uniterand in and to all original pates, that have been or shall be	tents, reissued patents, reex	plications, er patent untries on kamination

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

filing of said United States application;

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

- 1 -

IMPJ-0249[P020] (A1)

REEL: 023403 FRAME: 0700

Each Inventor: Please Sign and Date Below:  Now 16, 20 16 Out & Understand Date Name: Andrew E. Horch	Each Inventor: Please also list the date that you signed the accompanying DECLARATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY: ACTORNEY: ACTORNEY: ACTORNEY: Date
State of:    State of:   Assignment Document Return	urn Address: NYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP nth Floor 126
On this day of, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared [] personally known to me [] proved to me on the basis of satis person(s) whose name(s) subscribed to the within instrum that executed it. WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Notary's Signature	

**RECORDED: 10/21/2009** 

REEL: 023403 FRAME: 0701